Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Osmetech plc		101/31/2007	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM
Osmetech Technology, Inc.		01/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Osmetech Inc.		01/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDEXX Sciences, Inc.
Street Address:	One IDEXX Drive
City:	Westbrook
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78443320	DATATROL DATA MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	78726901	OPTI TUBE
Serial Number:	78706258	OPTI GENE
Registration Number:	3028530	COMFORTSAMPLER
Registration Number:	2178782	OPTI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-521-7051

Email: scott@fr.com, tmdoctc@fr.com Correspondent Name: Cynthia Johnson Walden

P.O. Box 1022 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

TRADEMARK

900074379 **REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0939** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00088-OSMETECH ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Johnson Walden	
Signature: /Cynthia Johnson Walden/		
Date:	04/12/2007	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Osmetech Assignment _newCB09#page1.tif source=Osmetech Assignment _newCB09#page2.tif source=Osmetech Assignment _newCB09#page3.tif source=Osmetech Assignment _newCB09#page4.tif source=Osmetech Assignment _newCB09#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0940

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Osmetech plc, a public limited company incorporated in England and Wales with registered number 02849544, Osmetech Technology Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Osmetech Inc., a Delaware corporation (which are each individually referred to herein as a "Seller" and are collectively referred to herein as the "Sellers"), the owners of the trademark applications and/or registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks, hereby assign to IDEXX Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at One IDEXX Drive, Westbrook, Maine 04092 (the "Buyer"), the Sellers' entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and/or registrations identified on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of the trademarks. The Buyer hereby accepts said Assignment.

Each Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this Assignment.

The Assignment set forth herein is made and accepted on January 31, 2007.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Executed as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2007.

SELLERS:

OSMETECH PLE

By:

Name:

TAMES NHITE

Title:

C.E.O

OSMETECH TECHNOLOGY INC.

Name: JAMES NAZIE
Title: Barrie CEO

OSMETECH INC.

By:

Name: JAME DITE

Title: CED

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

2

State of MA	
County of Ply Mount	
On this 29 day of January, 2007, personally appeared SAMES WHITE identification, which was LAK. TRANSPORT preceding document, and acknowledged to me the [affix seal]	, to be the person whose name is signed on the
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
ACCEPTED: IDEXX SCIENCES, INC.	David R. De Bastos Notary Public Commonwealth of Massochusetts My Commission Expires March 10, 2011
Ву:	
Name:	_
Title:	•
State of	
County of	
personally appeared . pr	to be the person whose name is signed on the
affax scal	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

State of	
County of	
personally appearedidentification, which was	7, before me, the undersigned notary public, _, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is signed on the that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
[affix seal]	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
ACCEPTED:	
IDEXX SCIPNCES, INC.  By:	
Name: Michaet J. Williams	No. Autor
Title: <u>President</u> State of <u>ME</u>	NULL .
County of <u>Cumberland</u>	
dentification, which was objects license	before me, the undersigned notary public, broved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose name is signed on the nat he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
affix scal	Jatricia Breand
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

PATRICIA J. BRIAND Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires January 30, 2010

### Schedule A

# Assignment of Trademarks

# Trademark Applications

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
Osmetech Inc.	DATATROL DATA	United States	78443320	06/29/2004
(currently	MANAGEMENT			
incorrectly	SOFTWARE			
registered under				
the name				]
Osmetech CCD				
Corporation;				
correction				
pending)				
Osmetech Inc.	OPTI TUBE	United States	78726901	10/05/2005
Osmetech Inc.	OPTI GENE	United States	78706258	09/02/2005

## Trademark Registrations

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registratio n No.	Registration Date
Osmetech Inc.	COMFORTSAMPLER	United States	3,028,530	12/13/2005
Osmetech plc	OPTI	United States	2,178,782	08/04/1998

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0945